



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1098 of 1989

Tipu Kushwaha

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Vimlendu, Vimlendu Tripathi (A.C.)
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Whether the sole appellant has been searched out is not clear from the report.
2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur may search out the appellant as expeditiously as possible. All help from the State of U.P. be given to the C.J.M., Gorakhpur for searching out the appellant.
3. List this case on 29.4.2026.

April 10, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)